Constant Voltage Power Supply Specifications
DBPY Series
Rev V1.3 Date: 06/24/2025
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
T 866.201.2238
F 314.972.6202
email: commercialsales@diodedrive.com

	□ DBPY-15W-24V
DBPY-15W-12V
Part Number Breakdown
Example: DBPY-15W-12V
Series Output Power Output Voltage
DBPY
[DiodeDrive, Board Mount, Enclosed, Plastic]
15W
[15W]
12V [12 VDC]
or
24V [24 VDC]
Certifications and Compliances
•	 UL Recognized - UL 8750, UL 879
•	 CE compliant
Applications
•	 Industrial Automation
•	 Industrial Equipment
•	 Industrial Facilities
•	 OEM Components
Warranty
•	 3-year warranty
100–240 VAC
Voltage
12 or 24 VDC
Available
Voltage
CLASS II IP20
Project
Date                         Type
1Contact customer service if interested in other options.
Constant Voltage Power Supply Specifications
DBPY Series
Rev V1.3 Date: 06/24/2025
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
T 866.201.2238
F 314.972.6202
email: commercialsales@diodedrive.com
SPECIFICATIONS DBPY-15W-12V DBPY-15W-24V
OUTPUT
Output Power 15W 15.12W
Output Voltage (±2.5%) 12 VDC 24 VDC
Output Current 1.25A 0.63A
Ripple and Noise (max) 200mVp-p
Line Regulation ±0.3%
Load Regulation ±0.5%
Setup, Rise Time (full load) 1800ms, 30ms @ 115 VAC; 1000ms, 30ms @ 230 VAC
Hold Up Time (TYP, full load) 10ms @ 115 VAC; 40ms @ 230 VAC
INPUT
Input Voltage (rated) 100–240 VAC
Input Voltage (NOM) 90–264 VAC
Input Frequency 50/60Hz
No Load Power Consumption 0.1W max.
Input Current (TYP) 700mA @ 115 VAC; 300mA @230 VAC
Inrush Current (cold start) 20A @ 115 VAC; 45A @ 230 VAC
Leakage Current < 0.707mA/264 VAC, 50Hz
Efficiency (TYP) 82% 83%
Capacitive Load (max) 2000uF 580uF
ENVIRONMENTAL
IP Rating IP20
Environmental Rating Non-weatherproof, Suitable for Dry Locations
Operating Temp., Humidity -30 to 85°C (-22 to 185°F); 20–90% RH, non-condensing (see ‘Derating Curves’)